SERIES 40
4114
4050
4033
3
INDEX
Index  3
Introduction series 40, CE Declaration of Conformity 4

DECELERATION   14
OPERATING TIME   15
CODIFICATION   16
REMOTES   16 -17
MOTOR DIRECTION   18
AUTO - CLOSING   18
INITIAL FORCE    18
PEDESTRIAN TIME   18
PIN   19
LANGUAGE   19
TROUBLE-SHOOTING   19
4
SERIES 40
Series 40 is a state of the art LCD integrated automation product line. A combination of
technology, innovation and upgraded features. With series 40, Profelmnet presents a totally
sophisticated product line in terms of capabilities and functions, maintaining the universal
size of the board. User friendly menu, quick installation, one type of board for all types of
installations, durability in hardware, security for the installer.
Series 40 models are:
4033    automation for rolling shutters, sliding gates, one-leaf swing gates, barriers,
garage doors 230VAC
4050   automation for sliding gates, one-leaf swing gates, barriers, garage doors 24VDC
4114   automation for double motors 230VAC
The manufacturer L.PSARROS & SIA OE declares that the products 4050, 4033, 4114 are
according to European Directives requirements of RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE (RED)
2014/53/EU and ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY EMC 2004/108/EC
and satisfies all the applicable standards to the product within these directives as follows:
ΕΝ 62311:2008
EN 62368-1: 2014
ΕΝ 61000-6-1 : 2007
ΕΝ 61000-6-3: 2007 + Α1: 2011
ΕΝ ΕTSI 301 489-1
EN ETSI 301 489-3
EN ETSI 300 220-2
EN ETSI 300 220 -3-1
EN ETSI 300 220 -3-2
CE DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY
LABROS PSARROS
Electronics Engineer
Technical Director
5
WARNING FOR THE INSTALLER
1. ATTENTION! To ensure the safety of people, it is important that you read all the following
instructions. Incorrect installation or incorrect use of the product could cause serious
harm to people
2. Carefully read the instructions before beginning to install the product
3. This product was designed and built strictly for the use indicated in this documentation
Any other use, not expressly indicated here, could compromise the good condition/
operation of the product and/or be a source of danger
4. Store these instructions for future reference
5. Before attempting any job on the system, cut out electrical power
6. Make sure that a differential switch with threshold of 0.03 A is fitted upstream of the
system
7. Do not in any way modify the components of the automated system
8. Do not allow children or adults to stay near the product while it is operating
9. Keep remote controls or other pulse generators away from children, to prevent the
automated system from being activated involuntarily
10. The user must not attempt any kind of repair or direct action whatever and contact
qualified personnel only
11. Profelmnet as a manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product
without notice
12. Anything not expressly specified in these instructions is not permitted
WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT (WEEE)
In accordance with the European Directive 2002/96 / EC about waste electrical and